Page 1 of 4
Outside Plant
OAsys XOK 10307MEWE Units, November 2013
Page 1 of 4
Metallic joint closure XOK 10307MEWE units
for jointing on land Underwater Cables with Steel Wire Armouring and
Steel Tube construction

OAsys XOK 10307MEWE Units, November 2013
Page 3 of 4
Ordering codes and unit contents
For max 48 fibre splices and for three optical cables of  which  two with steel wire armoured:
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC01743 XOK 10307MEWE-48  Joint Closure Unit
For max 96 fibre splices and for three steel wire armoured optical cables :
Prysmian Part No. XJTSC01744    VXOK 10307MEWE-96 Joint Closure Unit
XJTSC00833 XOK 10307 FO Joint closure box 1 pce
XJTSC00870 XOKP 1024/48 Splice tray  2 pces
XJTSC00868 VXOKE 1032 kit for OPGW  1 pce
XEXSC01921 Grounding Braid 2 x 45 mm  1 pce
XJTSC00875 VSPA-U kit for SpiralSpace OPGW 1 pce
XKTSC00540 FT 290 Fibre protection sleeve 61 mm 48 pces
XJTSC00833 XOK 10307 FO Joint closure box 1 pce
XJTSC00870 XOKP 1024/48 Splice tray  4 pces
XJTSC00868 VXOKE 1032 kit for OPGW  2 pces